## Town of Belleair Shore NEWSLETTER July 2022 / Vol 1

Belleair Shore is a community of private homes on the eastern shore of the Gulf of Mexico. The Town lies four miles directly south of the City of Clearwater Beach and one mile west of the City of Belleair Bluffs. Numerous entertainment, dining and medical facilities are nearby. Residents of Belleair Shore enjoy an unobstructed view of the western sky from their homes.

The Town Government consists of a Mayor and four Commissioners who serve two year terms and are elected by the town's residents. The Mayor and Commissioners recognize their responsibility to the founders of the town and jealously guard the single family zoning regulations specified in the charter and ordinances. Commercial and multi-family high rise buildings are prohibited and setback and height limitations are designed to protect the continuity of the area.

The Town's Commissioners are committed to maintaining an environment of stability and consistency to enhance the natural beauty and ambiance of the town for the continued enjoyment of its residents.

The Town Commission would like to take the time to make sure that our residents are involved in our special community.

First and foremost please note that Town information is available on our website <u>belleairshore.com</u>.

With storm season upon us, the Commission would also like to remind residents that re-entry following an evacuation requires a re-entry tag. All residents must have their re-entry tags in order to get back on the island. If you do not have yours, please contact clerkbelleairshore@gmail.com and it can be provided.

Lastly, please know that all residents are welcome to join in our monthly Town Meeting, held the third Tuesday of each month unless otherwiste posted on our website. Town of Belleair Bluffs Town Hall – Mayor's Conference Room

2747 Sunset Blvd.

Belleair Bluffs, FL 33770

The next Town Shade Meeting (Commission Only), Town Meeting and Special Meeting to set a Tentative Budget and Millage Rate will be July 13, 2022, with the Shade Meeting beginning at 5:00pm, regular meetings will be immediately following.

